Xembedded LLC. 1050 Highland Drive, Suite E, Ann Arbor, MI  48108   Ph. 877.944.1942  Fax 734.975.0588
www.xembedded.com      DS_74690_Rev K
Overview
The XVME-690 is a powerful VMEbus PC com-
patible processor module from Xembedded, the
pioneer and leader in VMEbus PC technology.
The XVME-690 VMEbus processor integrates an
Intel® Pentium® M or Celeron® M processor run-

Xembedded LLC. 1050 Highland Drive, Suite E, Ann Arbor, MI  48108   Ph. 877.944.1942  Fax 734.975.0588
www.xembedded.com      DS_74690_Rev K
Order Information
XVME-690/8YX ● 1.8 GHz Intel® Pentium® M CPU
XVME-690/5YX ● 1.5 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU
XVME-690/8YXE ● 1.8 GHz Intel® Pentium® M CPU
XVME-690/5YXE ● 1.5 GHz Intel® Celeron® M CPU
Environmental
RoHS Compliant module
Thermal
Operating  0 to 55°
Non-Operating  -40 to 85°
Operating  Extended
-25 to 70°
Non-Operating Extended
-40 to 85°
Humidity
Operating/Non-Operating
10-95% RH, non-condensing
Shock
Operating
30g Peak acceleration, 11mSec
duration
Non-operating
50g Peak acceleration, 11mSec
duration
Vibration 5-2KHz
Operating 0.015” (0.38 mm) Peak to
Peak displacement, 2.5g max.
acceleration
Non-Operating 0.030” (0.76 mm)
Peak to Peak displacement, 5.0g max.
acceleration
Altitude
Operating Sea level to 10K feet (3Km)
Non-Operating Sea level to 40K feet
(12Km)
EMI/EMC
Emmisions EN 55022  Immunity EN
50082-2
NOTE: The XVME-690 requires
300LFM of air flow during operation.
CPU
 - Two CPU versions available
     - 745 Intel® Pentium® M 1.8 GHz  (2MB of L2 Cache)
      - 370 Intel® Celeron® M 1.5 GHz (1MB of L2 Cache)
Memory
 - 256Mb, 512Mb, 1Gb  memory sizes available using
one 200-pin, 266/333MHz ECC DDR SODIMM
Mass Storage
  EIDE Ultra-DMA 100 interface-
   - Two channels via P2 or XVME-977/979 Modules
   - One channel on-board for optional 1.8” EIDE or our
Compact Flash carrier
   - Two Serial ATA150 channels via P2
   - Floppy Drive interface via P2 works with XVME-
977
Graphics Interface
 - Intel® 855GME 2D/3D graphics Controller
    - Resolutions up to 1600x1200 at up to 16 million
colors
    - Analog video via front panel or P2
Ethernet
    - Using Intel® 82546GB, dual 10/100/1000Mbps
ports via the RJ-45 front panel or Vita 31.1 support
out the P0
Stereo Audio
    - AD1981B AC97 audio CODEC
    - Line level stereo input and output via P2
Serial Ports
     - One RS-232/422/485 (COM1) ports via front panel
     - One RS-232 (COM3) port via front panel
     - One RS-232 (COM2) port via P2 (XVME-990)